
November 4, 2008  
School Districts Contact Information 

For Special Elections 
*For information or questions regarding unification elections, 

please contact Hope Olguín at (602) 506-3978. 

Agua Fria Union No. 216  
Maintenance & Operations Override, 

Unification* 
750 E. Riley Dr, Avondale, AZ 85323 

John Schmadeke 
Phone: (623) 932-7006   

Fax: (623) 932-7018 
jschmadeke@aguafria.org 

 

Alhambra Elementary No. 68  
K-3 Override, 

Maintenance & Operations Override,  
Unification* 

4510 N. 37th Ave, Phoenix, AZ 85019  
Karen Williams 

Phone: (602) 336-2925   
Fax: (602) 336-2261 

kwilliams@alhambra.k12.az.us 
 

Arlington Elementary No. 47  
Maintenance & Operations Override, 

Unification* 
9410 S. 355th Ave, Arlington, AZ 85322 

Chad Turner 
Phone: (623) 364-2382  

Fax: (623) 386-1627 
chadt@arlingtonk8.org 

 

Avondale Elementary No. 44  
K-3 Override, 

Maintenance & Operations Override,  
Unification* 

235 W. Western Ave, Avondale, AZ 85323 
Marcie Celaya 

Phone: (623) 772-5013   
Fax: (623) 772-5001 

mcelaya@avondale.k12.az.us 
 

Balsz Elementary No. 31  
K-3 Override, 

Maintenance & Operations Override, 
Unification* 

4825 E. Roosevelt, Phoenix, AZ 85008 
LaVern Schimpf 

Phone: (602) 629-6460   
Fax: (602) 629-6469 

vschimpf@balsz.k12.az.us 
 

Buckeye Elementary District No. 33 
Maintenance & Operations Override, 

Bond, 
Unification* 

210 S. 6th St., Buckeye, AZ 85326 
Rebecca Williams 

Phone: (623) 386-4487 Ext.112   
Fax: (623) 386-6063  

bwilliams@besd.k12.az.us 
 

Buckeye Union No. 201 
Lease/Site Sale,  

Unification* 
902 Eason Ave, Buckeye, AZ 85326 

Jeff Simmons 
Phone: (623) 386-9703   

Fax: (623) 386-9705 
jsimmons@buhsd.org 

 

Cave Creek Unified No. 93 
K-3 Override 

P.O. Box 426, Cave Creek, AZ 85327 
Dr. Kent Frison 

Phone: (480) 575-2020   
Fax: (480) 488-7055  
kfrison@ccusd93.org 

 

Cartwright Elementary No. 83  
Unification* 

 

Creighton Elementary No. 83 
Unification* 

Chandler Unified No. 80 
Maintenance & Operations Override 
1525 W. Frye Rd, Chandler, AZ 85224 

Joel Wirth 
Phone: (480) 812-7660   

Fax: (480) 224-9024 
wirth.joel@chandler.k12.az.us 

 

Deer Valley Unified No. 97 
Bond 

20402 N 15th Ave, Phoenix, AZ 85027 
Jim Migliorino 

Phone: (623) 445-4958   
Fax: (623) 445-5095 

jim.migliorino@dvusd.org 
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Fowler Elementary No. 45 
Unification* 

 
Glendale Elementary No. 40  

Maintenance & Operations Override, 
Unification* 

7301 N. 58th Ave, Glendale, AZ 85301 
Kevin Hegarty 

Phone: (623) 237-7111  
Fax: (623) 327-7296 

khegarty@gesd40.org 
 

Glendale Union No. 205 
Unification* 

 

Higley Unified No. 60  
Maintenance & Operations Override 
2935 S Recker Rd, Gilbert, AZ 85297 

Mark Busch 
Phone: (480) 279-7045   

Fax: (480) 279-7545 
mbusch@husd.org 

 
Isaac Elementary No. 5  

Maintenance & Operations Override, 
Unification* 

3348 W. McDowell Rd, Phoenix, AZ 85009 
Abedón Fimbres 

Phone: (602) 455-6760   
Fax: (602) 455-6701 

afimbres@isaacschools.org 
 

Kyrene Elementary No. 28  
Unification* 

 

Laveen Elementary No. 59  
Bond, 

Unification* 
9401 S. 51st Ave, Laveen, AZ 85339 

Bill Johnson 
Phone: (602) 237-9100 Ext. 2024   

Fax: (602) 237-7408 
bjohnson@laveen.eld.org 

 

Liberty Elementary No. 25 
Unification* 

Litchfield Elementary No. 79 
Maintenance & Operations Override, 

Unification* 
553 Plaza Circle, Litchfield Park, AZ 85340 

Wendy Qualls 
Phone: (623) 535-6000  

Fax: (623) 935-1448 
qualls@lesd.k12.az.us 

 

Littleton Elementary No. 65 
Unification* 

Madison Elementary No. 38 
Unification* 

 

Morristown Elementary No. 75 
Maintenance & Operations Override 

P.O. Box 98, Morristown, AZ 85342 
Mary Love 

Phone: (623) 388-2336   
Fax: (623) 388-9368 

mlove@morristowneld75.org 
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Murphy Elementary No. 21 
Bond, K-3 Override, 

Maintenance & Operations Override, 
Unification* 

2615 W. Buckeye Rd, Phoenix, AZ 85009 
Paul Christensen 

Phone: (602) 353-5007   
Fax: (602) 353-5081 

pchristensen@msdaz.org 
 

 
 

Osborn Elementary No. 8 
Unification* 

Palo Verde Elementary No. 49 
K-3 Override, 
Unification* 

P.O. Box 108, Palo Verde, AZ 85343 
Sandra Wilson 

Phone: (623) 327-3690   
Fax: (623) 327-3695  

swilson@mcazschools.org 
 

Paradise Valley Unified No. 69 
K-3 Override, 

Maintenance & Operations Override 
15002 N. 32nd St., Phoenix, AZ 85032 

Tom Elliott 
Phone: (602) 867-5135  

Fax: (602) 867-5252 
telliott@pvschools.net 

 
Pendergast Elementary No. 92 

K-3 Override, 
Unification* 

3802 N. 91st Ave, Phoenix, AZ 85037  
Brian Mee 

Phone: (623) 772-2216   
Fax: (623) 877-3717 
bmee@pesd92.org 

 

Phoenix Elementary No. 1 
Unification* 

Phoenix Union No. 210 
Unification* 

 

Riverside Elementary No. 2 
Unification* 

Roosevelt Elementary No. 66 
Unification* 

 

Tempe Elementary No. 3 
Unification* 

Tempe Union No. 213 
Capital Override, 

Maintenance & Operations Override, 
Bond, 

Unification* 
500 W. Guadalupe Rd, Tempe, AZ 85283 

Diane Meulemans 
Phone: (480) 345-3711  

Fax: (480) 345-3440 
dmeulemans@tuhsd.k12.az.us 

 

Tolleson Elementary No. 17 
K-3 Override, 

Maintenance & Operations Override, 
Unification* 

9261 W Van Buren, Phoenix, AZ 85037 
Dan O’Brien 

Phone: (623) 936-9740 Ext. 2050 
Fax: (623) 936-1723 

dobrien@tesd.k12.az.us 
 

Tolleson Union No. 214 
Unification* 

Union Elementary No. 62 
Unification* 

 
Washington Elementary No. 6 

Unification* 
 

Wilson Elementary No. 7 
Unification* 


